
Specifica�ons

Product Name
產品名稱

Size of US Standard 美規尺寸
Size of UK Standard 英規尺寸
Size of EU Standard 歐規尺寸

Weight of US Standard 美規重量
Weight of UK Standard 英規重量
Weight of EU Standard 歐規重量

Input Voltage Range
輸入電壓範圍

OMNIA F1 USB-C PD / QC 3.0 20W Fast Wall Charger
OMNIA F1 USB-CPD / QC 3.0 20W 快速電源供應器

44 x 57 x 28 mm
44 x 85 x 28 mm
44 x 86 x 28 mm

64g
64g
64g

AC 100 - 240V / 50-60 Hz / 0.6A max
AC 100 - 240V / 50-60 Hz / 0.6A max

Output Power
   USB - C PD

   USB - C QC
輸出功率
   USB - C PD 3.0

   USB - C QC 3.0

Do not disassemble, puncture,
drop, bend or modify

A�en�on

Keep away from children
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Von Kindern fernhalten
Rangez-le hors de portée des enfants
Mantener alejado de los niños
Хранить вдали от детей

お�様の�の届かないところに��してください

어린이 손이 닿지 않는 곳에 보관하십시오.

远离儿童

遠離孩童

       

For the fastest and safest charge, use 
an ADAM cable, your device’s original 
cable or a cer�fied cable (such as MFi)

DE

FR

ES

RU

AR

JP

KR

SC

TC

Zur möglichst schnellen und sicheren Aufladung ein 
ADAM-Kabel, das Originalkabel Ihres Gerätes oder ein 
zer�fiziertes Kabel (wie MFi) verwenden 
Pour un chargement rapide et en toute sécurité, 
u�lisez un câble ADAM, le câble d’origine de votre 
appareil, ou un câble cer�fié (MFi par exemple)

Para conseguir la carga más rápida y segura, use un 
cable ADAM, el cable original del disposi�vo un cable 
cer�ficado (como MFi)

Для быстрой и безопасной зарядки пользуйтесь 
фирменным кабелем ADAM Elements, комплектным 
кабелем от вашего устройства или сертифицированным 
кабелем (напр., MFi)

最も高速かつ安全に充電するため、ADAMケーブル、デバ
イス付属ケーブル、または認定済みのケーブル（MFiなど）
を使用してください

가장 빠르고 안전하게 충전하려면, ADAM 케이블, 장치와 함께 

제공된 원래의 케이블 또는 인증된 케이블(예: MFi)를 사용하십시오.

为保证快速安全的充电，请使用ADAM elements的线材、
设备原装线或者通过认证（如MFi）的线材。

為確保快速且安全的充電品質，請使用ADAM elements的
線材、原廠線材或通過認證（如MFi）的線材。

        ADAM     
     ) MFi( 

      2021 ADAM elements Interna�onal Co., Ltd. All other 
      trademarks / logos are property of their owners.

 C

For more informa�on
 please visit ADAM store.

OMNIA F1

 www.adamelements.com

Protec�ve Func�on 

Mul�ple Circuit Protec�on
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Mehrfacher Schaltkreisschutz
Protec�on mul�-circuits
Protección de circuitos  múl�ples 
Múl�pla proteção de circuito
Несколько защитных схем

多重回路保護

다중 회로 보호

多重电路保护

多重電路保護

حمایة دائرة متعددة

Over-Heat Protec�on
Überhitzungsschutz
Protec�on contre les surchauffes
Protección contra el sobrecalentamiento
Protecção contra sobreaquecimento
Защита от перегрева

過熱保護

과열 보호

过热保护

過熱保護

DE
FR
ES
PT
RU
AR
JP
KR
SC
TC

حمایة من الارتفاع الزائد في درجة الحارة

Short-Circuit Protec�on
Kurzschlussschutz
Protec�on contre les courts-circuits
Protección contra cortocircuitos
Protecção contra curto-circuito
Защита от короткого замыкания

短絡保護

단락 보호

短路保护

短路保護
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حمایة دائرة قصر

Over-Voltage Protec�on
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Überspannungsschutz
Protec�on contre les surtensions
Protección contra sobrevoltaje
Protecção contra sobretensão
Защита от перегрузки по напряжению

過電圧保護

과전압 보호

过量电压保护

過量電壓保護

حمایة من الفولت الزائد

Over-Current Protec�on
Überstromschutz
Protec�on contre les surintensités
Protección contra la sobretensión
Proteção contra corrente excessiva
Защита от перегрузки по току

過電流保護

과전류 보호

过电流保护

過電流保護
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حمایة في حالات التیار الزائد

Flame Retardant Protec�on
Flammbeständigkeit
Protec�on par retardateur de flamme
Protección ignífuga
Proteção de retardador de chama
Защита от возгорания

難燃性保護

난연 보호

阻燃材质保护

阻燃材質保護
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حمایة من مثبطات اللھب

Product Features
EN
DE

TC 功率輸出(PD) 快充適配器。

SC 功率输出(PD) 快充适配器。

AR

KR Power Delivery(PD) 고속 충전 어댑터

JP 電源供給 (PD) 高速充電アダプター。

Power Delivery (PD) Fast Charging Adapter.
Power-Delivery- (PD) Schnellladeadapter.

FR Adaptateur à chargement rapide Power Delivery (PD)  
ES Adaptador de carga rápida de entrega de alimentación (PD)
PT Transformador de carregamento rápido com PD (Power Delivery).
RU Блок быстрой зарядки Power Delivery (PD). 

 مھایئ شحن سریع بتقنیة Power Delivery (PD) بھ العدید

PD 3.0 Fast Wall Charger
US / UK / EU Version

20W
DC 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓2.22A / 12V⎓1.67A / 

3.3-5.9V⎓3A(PPS) / 3.3-11V⎓2A(PPS, 20W max)
DC 5V ⎓3A / 9V⎓2A / 12V⎓1.5A

20瓦
DC 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓2.22A / 12V⎓1.67A

3.3-5.9V⎓3A(PPS) / 3.3-11V⎓2A(PPS, 20W max)
DC 5V⎓3A / 9V⎓2A / 12V⎓1.5A

User Guide
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Bedienungsanleitung
Guide d’u�lisa�on
Guía del usuario
Manual do u�lizador1.
Инструкция по использованию

ユーザーガイド
사용 설명서

使用说明书

使用說明書
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Technische Daten
Spécifica�ons 
Especificaciones
Especificações
Технические характеристики

仕様

사양

产品参数

產品規格

DE
FR
ES
PT
RU
AR
JP
KR
SC
TC

Achtung
A�en�on
Atención
Atenção
Внимание

ご注意
주의

注意
注意
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Nicht demon�eren, durchstechen,
fallen lassen, biegen oder modifizieren
Ne le démontez pas, ne le percez pas, 
ne le faites pas tomber, ne le pliez pas, 
ne le modifiez pas
No desmontar, punzar, dejar caer, 
doblar o modificar

穴を開けたり、落としたり、曲げたり、
解体および改造しないでください

请勿拆卸、打孔、摔掉、弯曲或改造

請勿拆解、刺穿、摔落、彎折或改造

분해하거나, 구멍을 뚫거나, 떨어뜨리거나, 

구부리거나 개조하지 마십시오 

Не разбирайте, не проделывайте 
отверстий, не бросайте и не
модифицируйте
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Não desmontar, perfurar, deixar cair,
dobrar ou modificar
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Do not shake while charging
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Beim Aufladen nicht schü�eln
Ne le secouez pas lorsqu'il est en charge
No agitar durante la carga
Não agitar durante o carregamento
Не трясите во время зарядки

充電中に振動させないでください
충전 중에는 흔들지 마십시오.

充电时请勿摇晃

充電時請勿搖晃

    

Unplug the device when
fully charged

充電完了後はデバイスのプラグを抜いてください

완전히 충전되면 장치에서 플러그를 뽑으십시오.
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Gerät bei vollständiger Aufladung trennen
Débranchez l’appareil une fois complètement 
chargé
Desenchufar el disposi�vo cuando está 
totalmente cargado

Вынимайте из гнезда питания при 
полной зарядке устройства
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Desligue o disposi�vo quando
totalmente carregada
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充满电后，拔掉设备插头
裝置電池充飽後請卸除

Do not expose to liquids
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Keinen Flüssigkeiten aussetzen
Ne l’exposez pas aux liquides
No exponer a líquidos
Não expor a líquidos
Не допускайте попадания влаги

液体にさらさないでください
액체에 노출하지 마십시오.

请勿接触液体

請勿接觸液體

   

Avoid extreme temperatures
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Extreme Temperaturen vermeiden
Évitez les températures extrêmes
Evitar temperaturas extremas
Evitar temperaturas extremas
Избегайте предельных температур

極端な温度は避けてください
극한적인 온도는 피하십시오.

避免极端温度

避免高溫或過低溫環境下使用

         

3 years warranty
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3 Jahre Garan�e
Garan�e de 3 ans
Garan�a de 3 años
3 ano de garan�a
Гарантия 3 год

3年保証
3년 제한 보증

3年质量保证期

3年品質保固

3

PT Para um carregamento mais rápido e seguro, u�lize um cabo
ADAM, o cabo original do seu disposi�vo ou um cabo
cer�ficado (como por exemplo, MFi)

溫馨提示：本機供應之電流由充電的設備（手機or平板電腦）來決定，輸出
電壓也會隨著後端連接的設備不同，輸出電壓而有所不同。

USB-C Port 20W
USB-C 端口 20瓦

Foldable Plug
可折疊插頭

EU Plug
歐規插頭

US Plug
美規插頭

UK Plug
英規插頭


